“Superior Designs
For Superior
Performance For
50 Years!”
CRUSHPROOF
EXHAUST
TUBING
Pacific Air Consultants, Inc.  - P.O. Box 426 - 33100 NE Ivy Avenue - La Center, WA 98629 - Ph: 800.252.3993 or 360.263.9770 - FX: 360.263.9772 - Web: www.pacair.net - Email: sales@pacair.net

Reel Hose
VENTILATION SYSTEM DATA • SYSTEM SPECS
ORDER GUIDE
o
r
d
e
r
g
u
i
d
e
Passenger Automobiles  Designed for easy adapting to all sorts of automotive tailpipes.
Overhead
Underfloor
Size of Duct
Downspout/Inlet
3” OD
4” OD
At Least 3” ID
At Least 4” ID
At Least 5” ID
Hose
Required
22’ - FLT300 (3”)
22’ - FLT400 (4”)
11’ - FLT250 (3”)
11’ - FLT300 (21/2”)
11’ - FLT400 (4”)
Tailpipe
Adapters
1 - F300
1 - F350
1 - F250
1 - F300
1 - F350
Inlet
Connectors
1 - OC30
1 - OC40
1 - EB25
1 - EB30
NA
Overhead
90˚ Elbow
1 - AEL30
1 - AEL40
Gasoline Trucks  Designed for easy adapting to all sorts of gasoline driven truck tailpipes.
Overhead
Overhead
Underfloor
Size of Duct
Downspout/Inlet
4” OD
5” OD
At Least 5” ID
(Floor Opening)
Hose
Required
22’ - FLT400 (4”)
22’ - ACT500W11
11’ - FLT400 (4”)
Tailpipe
Adapters
1 - F400
1 - DSR600
1 - F400
Overhead Duct
Connectors
1 - OC40
1 - OC50
NA